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BUDGET ACTION ALERT 

   

Budget ACTION ALERT - House  
FY 2017 First Budget Hearing 
by Dawn A. Randolph, MPA 
February 3, 2106 
  
Please reach out to everyone listed below by Friday this week. On 
Monday, February 8, 2016 the committee will meet again to hear 
from agency officials. 
  
There is a Public hearing on Thursday, Feb 4, 2016 from 1-3pm in 
Room 403 of the Capitol 
  
Request for FY 2017 Budget 
$900,000 = Increase funds to increase training and employment 
supports for Georgians with disabilities 
This will pull down $3,600,000 federal funds for a total $4,500,000 
  
Our Message 
Last year the House Human Resources Subcommittee of 
Appropriations approved $900,000 to assist training and 
employment support for Georgians with disabilities in the Georgia 
Vocational Rehabilitation Agency for the FY 2016 Budget. Please 
support another $900,000 for a 1:4 match to total $4.5 million this 
year to continue the momentum to fully fund GVRA. We only need 
another $4.1 million in state matching funds to fully pull down the 
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$100 million available to Georgia. Without this funding we are short 
$15 million in total funds to fully fund GVRA and serve a majority of 
citizens eligible for services. 
  
Message: 
  
Your name/Your Org/Your phone number 
  
"Thank you for allocating funding last year in the full FY 2016 
budget to assist people with disabilities with training and 
employment supports in the Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation 
Program. The $900,000 in state funds match federal dollars 1:4 and 
and is now severing hundreds more in our community.  
   
This year we would like to keep that momentum going with another 
$900,000 to match with federal funding for a total of $4.5 million to 
invest across Georgia to create jobs and put people to work." 
  
(Please include your community/organization specific message/contact 
info) 
  
CALL (or email) House Approp Subcomm Human Resources 
  
Dempsey, Katie M. 
R-Rome 
Chairman of Subcommittee 
404.463.2247 - Office 
katie.dempsey@house.ga.gov 
  
Broadrick, Bruce 
R-Dalton 
Vice-Chairman of Subcommittee 
404.656.0298 - Office 
bruce.broadrick@house.ga.gov 
  
Benton, Tommy 
R-Jefferson 
404.463.3793 - Office 
tommy.benton@house.ga.gov 
  
Brockway, Buzz 
R-Lawrenceville 
404.656.0188 - Office 

****************  
 
   
   
   
 

 
****************  
 
THE PORTAL is a 
regular publication 
of GATES.  If you 
have staff or others 
associated with 
your organization 
that you would like 
to receive THE 
PORTAL, please 
send their email 
address to:  
Charles Hall,  
chall@asginfo.net  
 
 
****************  
   

 
 

mailto:katie.dempsey@house.ga.gov
mailto:bruce.broadrick@house.ga.gov
mailto:tommy.benton@house.ga.gov
mailto:chall@asginfo.net


buzz.brockway@house.ga.gov 
  
Epps, Bubber 
R-Dry Branch 
404.656.3947 - Office 
bubber.epps@house.ga.gov 
  
Harden, Buddy 
R-Cordele 
404.656.0188 - Office 
bharden@planttel.net 
  
Henson, Michele 
D-Stone Mountain 
404.656.7859 - Office 
michele.henson@house.ga.gov 
  
Howard, Henry "Wayne" 
D-Augusta 
404.656.6372 - Office 
wayne.howard@house.ga.gov 
  
Morris, Greg 
R-Vidalia 
404.656.5115 - Office 
greg.morris@house.ga.gov 
  
Oliver, Mary Margaret 
D-Decatur 
404.656.0265 - Office 
mmo@mmolaw.com 
  
Taylor, Tom 
R-Dunwoody 
404.656.3947 - Office 
tom.taylor@house.ga.gov 
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Call for Information 

  
THE PORTAL is a communication tool for GATES 
and GATES members.  If you have stories about 
your organization, staff announcements, program 
descriptions, or other information you want to share 
with other GATES members, please send the info to 
Charles Hall, chall@asginfo.net  
  

  

 

  
GATES 
Georgia Association of Training, Employment and Supports  

  
100 Edgewood Avenue  
Suite 975 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: 404-523-6674  
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